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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Jeambrun Léa 98 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.50 9.40 9.20 9.30 37.40 G 

2 De Lorenzo Sabrina 98 GETU Melchnau 9.30 9.00 9.40 9.35 37.05 S 

3 Ryser Lian 97 BTV BERN 9.15 9.25 9.15 9.45 37.00 B 

4 Moser Julia 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.20 9.05 9.00 9.60 36.85 * 

5 Montavon Pauline 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.25 9.55 9.00 8.80 36.60 * 

6 Schürch Bess 97 BTV BERN 9.40 8.90 8.65 9.60 36.55 * 

7 Rüttimann Nathalie 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.55 9.00 8.60 9.40 36.55 * 

8 Bortignon Valeria 99 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.35 8.90 9.00 9.30 36.55 * 

9 Fankhauser Selina 97 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.85 9.30 9.05 36.40 * 

10 Friedrich Michelle 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 8.95 8.75 9.35 9.30 36.35 * 

11 Frutiger Nina 97 Getu Meiringen 8.90 9.20 9.15 9.10 36.35 * 

12 Fankhauser Céline 98 BTV BERN 8.70 9.00 9.25 9.30 36.25 * 

13 Frutiger Loise 99 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.75 9.05 9.25 9.15 36.20 * 

14 Currit Caroline 97 FSG LES VERRIERES 9.20 9.15 9.00 8.80 36.15 * 

15 Berthoud Marine 99 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.75 8.85 9.45 9.05 36.10 * 

16 Amez-Droz Océane 98 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.45 9.05 9.15 9.45 36.10 * 

17 Götschmann Zoë 99 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.15 8.95 8.90 9.10 36.10 * 

18 Ryser Deborah 99 GETU Brügg 8.80 9.10 9.40 8.75 36.05 * 

19 Thomann Stephanie 97 GETU Wolfwil 9.00 8.85 9.25 8.95 36.05 * 

20 Clerc Emilie 99 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.70 9.10 8.80 9.35 35.95 * 

21 Fankhauser Janelle 00 GETU Brügg 9.10 9.10 8.95 8.80 35.95 * 

22 Constantin Stephanie 2000 Team Agrès Vionnaz 9.10 9.00 9.05 8.75 35.90 * 

23 Wey Leanna 98 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.00 8.85 9.15 35.85 * 

24 Kilchhofer Jessica 96 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.15 8.80 9.05 35.85 * 

25 Nyfeler Anja 97 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.20 8.70 9.05 8.80 35.75 * 

26 Hurni Nathalie 99 GETU Brügg 9.15 8.95 8.95 8.70 35.75 * 

27 Jan Malika 1996 Team Agrès Vionnaz 8.90 9.10 8.65 9.10 35.75 * 

28 Horisberger Alana 97 Getu Büren a.A. 9.20 9.30 8.90 8.30 35.70 * 

29 Longobardi Mara 98 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.95 8.75 8.85 9.15 35.70 * 

30 Grob Leonie 97 TV Kirchlindach 9.10 8.60 8.90 9.10 35.70 * 

31 Lachat Marine 98 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.90 9.05 8.55 9.15 35.65 * 

32 Glauser Joy 99 GETU Wolfwil 9.00 9.05 8.80 8.80 35.65 * 

33 Schindelholz Michelle 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 8.95 8.25 9.20 9.20 35.60 * 

34 Jeanneret Nastasia 97 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 9.10 8.35 9.05 9.00 35.50 * 

35 Frochaux Axelle 98 Sion-Jeunes 9.30 8.75 8.40 9.00 35.45 * 

36 Bressoud Chloé 1996 Team Agrès Vionnaz 9.15 9.10 8.90 8.30 35.45 * 

37 Vuilleumier Carlyne 99 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.85 9.00 8.95 8.60 35.40 * 

38 Keiser Katrin 98 GETU Wolfwil 8.85 9.25 8.95 8.25 35.30 * 

39 Nyfeler Leonie 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 8.80 8.75 8.75 9.00 35.30 * 

40 Zbinden Rahel 98 TV Kirchlindach 9.00 8.90 8.70 8.70 35.30 * 

41 Kilchhofer Stephanie 96 GETU Brügg 9.15 8.50 8.60 9.00 35.25 * 

42 Cattin Auréline 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.15 8.90 8.35 8.85 35.25 * 

43 Girardin Aurore 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.90 9.10 8.50 8.75 35.25 * 

44 Sancey Laurčne 97 FSG LES VERRIERES 9.10 8.95 8.30 8.90 35.25 * 

45 Brugger Olivia 99 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.05 8.60 8.65 8.90 35.20 * 

46 Martin Elise 98 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.40 8.45 8.60 8.70 35.15 * 

47 Matti Corinne 98 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 8.70 8.95 8.70 8.80 35.15 * 

48 Bürgi Rachčle 01 GETU Wolfwil 9.25 8.90 8.15 8.80 35.10 * 

49 Abdullahi Yasmin 98 BTV BERN 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.15 35.10 * 

50 Guye-Bergeret Nora 97 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.05 8.90 8.55 8.60 35.10 * 

51 Zufferey Lauréane 1999 Team Agrès Vionnaz 8.80 8.65 8.80 8.85 35.10 * 

52 Leuenberger Vera 97 GETU Melchnau 9.00 8.85 8.15 9.00 35.00 * 

53 Schröder Carolina 99 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.50 8.95 8.60 35.00 * 

54 Weber Angela 98 TV Lyss 8.95 8.25 8.90 8.90 35.00 * 

55 Hugi Sarah 96 Gym La Coudre 8.90 8.45 8.85 8.80 35.00 * 

56 Hostettler Nadine 00 BTV BERN 9.15 8.55 8.35 8.90 34.95 * 

57 Schwizgebel Elsa 98 FSG Colombier 9.05 8.45 8.80 8.65 34.95 * 

58 Moser Damara 98 Getu Büren a.A. 8.95 8.35 9.10 8.50 34.90 * 

59 Schneider Noemi 01 BTV BERN 8.35 8.90 8.55 9.10 34.90 * 

60 Montavon Fanny 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.30 8.80 8.05 8.65 34.80 * 
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61 Bernhard Lea 00 GETU Wolfwil 8.95 9.05 8.05 8.75 34.80 * 

62 Mangione Vanessa 00 BTV BERN 9.00 8.50 8.45 8.85 34.80 * 

63 Bonvin Camille 1998 Team Agrès Vionnaz 8.60 8.75 8.50 8.95 34.80 * 

64 Schlatter Tabea 96 TV Lyss 8.90 8.35 8.65 8.90 34.80 * 

65 Kunz Sibylle 97 Getu Meiringen 9.20 7.90 8.60 8.95 34.65 * 

66 Piguet Valérie 00 GETU Brügg 8.90 9.10 8.15 8.40 34.55 * 

67 Astner Iren 97 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.05 8.75 8.05 8.70 34.55 * 

68 Hofer Ursina 97 GETU Melchnau 9.25 8.60 7.90 8.70 34.45 * 

69 Luchsinger Julia 97 TV Frutigen 9.05 8.25 8.80 8.35 34.45 * 

70 Leuenberger Rahel 97 GETU Melchnau 8.95 8.45 8.55 8.50 34.45 * 

71 Truan Alessia 98 FSG Colombier 9.15 8.45 8.75 8.05 34.40 * 

72 Christ Aline 99 BTV BERN 8.75 8.20 8.55 8.90 34.40 * 

73 Schoch Yvana 98 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 8.40 8.60 8.55 34.40 * 

74 Aeschlimann Tatjana 97 GETU Melchnau 9.00 8.65 8.75 7.95 34.35  

75 Zingg Anja 96 TV Lyss 9.00 8.55 8.45 8.30 34.30  

76 Chatellard Justine 97 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.95 8.55 8.65 8.15 34.30  

77 Froidevaux Louane 00 GAFM Groupe Agrès Franches-
Montagnes 

8.90 8.35 8.50 8.50 34.25  

78 Dysli Patricia 94 GETU Brügg 8.55 8.30 8.55 8.85 34.25  

79 Grossenbacher 
Sarah 

97 GETU Melchnau 8.85 8.70 7.85 8.85 34.25  

80 Pauli Jana 97 TV Zollikofen 8.50 8.05 8.75 8.85 34.15  

81 Kochsiek Christina 97 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 8.90 8.25 8.45 8.50 34.10  

82 Flury Daniela 01 GETU Wolfwil 8.85 8.60 8.25 8.40 34.10  

83 Brog Claudia 96 Getu Meiringen 8.80 8.50 8.60 8.20 34.10  

84 Abplanalp Lara 98 Getu Meiringen 8.80 8.75 7.80 8.75 34.10  

85 Friedrich Janina 97 GymCenter Utzenstorf 8.25 8.45 8.50 8.85 34.05  

86 Defransceco Lola 97 FSG St-Imier 8.60 8.50 8.20 8.75 34.05  

87 Hradil Isabelle 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.25 34.00  

88 Hauswirth Natalie 97 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 8.35 8.50 8.35 33.95  

89 Chavaillat Natacha 93 TV Lyss 8.50 8.70 8.50 8.25 33.95  

90 Minder Karin 95 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.70 8.40 8.35 8.45 33.90  

91 Ryser Jessica 00 GETU Brügg 8.80 7.65 8.60 8.80 33.85  

92 Trachsel Lisa 96 TV Frutigen 8.40 8.45 8.75 8.10 33.70  

93 Spengler Laurence 93 Neuchâtel Gym 8.40 8.10 8.70 8.50 33.70  

94 von Arx Anna 99 GETU Wolfwil 8.90 8.60 8.50 7.65 33.65  

95 Meier Jasmin 96 TV Kallnach 8.30 8.35 8.30 8.70 33.65  

96 Schneider Tanja 97 GETU Brügg 8.60 8.30 8.45 8.25 33.60  

97 Marti Sina 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 7.50 8.45 8.45 33.55  

98 Bolzli Lara 97 TV Kirchlindach 8.50 7.55 8.85 8.60 33.50  

99 Zimmermann 
Fabienne 

96 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 9.00 7.95 7.90 8.60 33.45  

100 Gloor Laura 97 TV Kirchberg 8.85 8.00 7.85 8.75 33.45  

101 Schürch Katja 98 TV Belp 8.75 8.10 8.60 8.00 33.45  

102 Baume Amélie 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.75 8.20 7.90 8.55 33.40  

103 Lüscher Raphaela 97 Getu Büren a.A. 8.70 8.50 7.85 8.35 33.40  

104 Hofer Martina 96 TV Lyss 8.70 8.05 8.45 8.15 33.35  

105 Kaufmann Valery 99 TV Kirchberg 8.65 8.45 7.90 8.35 33.35  

106 Hinni Janina 98 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 9.00 8.15 9.00 7.15 33.30  

107 Artemieva Lisa 96 TV Frutigen 8.25 8.20 8.55 8.30 33.30  

108 Naine Noémie 98 Gym La Coudre 8.80 8.20 7.75 8.45 33.20  

109 Engel Gina 97 TV Kirchberg 8.35 7.60 8.35 8.85 33.15  

110 Küpfer Lisa 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.20 8.60 7.75 33.15  

111 Gisler Jana 96 Getu Meiringen 9.00 7.55 7.80 8.75 33.10  

112 Brand Tanja 97 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 7.80 9.00 7.20 33.05  

113 Hakimi Farah 98 GETU Brügg 8.45 7.95 8.30 8.20 32.90  

114 Lengacher Tamara 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.00 8.05 8.20 32.85  

115 Kirchhofer Jeanine 97 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.15 7.90 8.30 8.50 32.85  

116 Jungi Zoé 98 TV Kallnach 8.35 8.30 8.10 8.10 32.85  

117 Annen Laura 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 8.10 7.75 8.30 32.75  

118 Eicher Astrid 99 TV Lyss 8.75 7.10 8.10 8.75 32.70  

119 Wyss Olivia 96 Neuchâtel Gym 8.90 7.95 8.20 7.60 32.65  

120 Crittin Maurane 1999 Team Agrès Vionnaz 8.10 8.05 7.65 8.80 32.60  
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121 Mettraux Laetitia 97 Gym La Coudre 8.40 8.00 8.60 7.60 32.60  

122 Bischoff Menja 98 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 7.90 8.20 7.65 32.50  

123 Schneider Corina 97 GETU Brügg 8.10 8.35 8.05 7.95 32.45  

124 Antille Madeleine 1996 Team Agrès Vionnaz 8.00 7.55 8.70 8.10 32.35  

125 Zbinden Lara 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 7.35 8.20 8.45 32.30  

126 Vuilleumier Jil 95 Neuchâtel Gym 8.70 7.80 7.90 7.80 32.20  

127 Mani Jorina 97 TV Frutigen 8.75 8.20 6.80 8.40 32.15  

128 Da Silva Claudia 94 Gym La Coudre 8.00 8.25 7.40 8.50 32.15  

129 Trachsel Livia 96 Getu Heimberg 8.05 7.90 7.65 8.45 32.05  

130 Ribi Samira 97 TV Zollikofen 7.85 7.85 8.00 8.30 32.00  

131 Thoenen Gina 97 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.70 8.05 8.20 8.05 32.00  

132 Ceschia Lara 00 BTV BERN 8.80 7.55 7.70 7.90 31.95  

133 Jungo Elina 97 TV Kallnach 8.40 7.30 8.00 8.25 31.95  

134 Varrin Elsa 00 GAFM Groupe Agrès Franches-
Montagnes 

7.30 8.85 6.90 8.80 31.85  

135 Marquis Nadčge 98 gym Agrès Court 7.85 7.75 8.20 8.00 31.80  

136 Habegger Marine 00 GAFM Groupe Agrès Franches-
Montagnes 

8.65 8.25 7.50 7.35 31.75  

137 Nussberger Lea 92 GETU Brügg 8.65 8.05 6.60 7.95 31.25  

138 Gfeller Ramona 93 Turnverein Gunten 8.50 6.80 8.25 7.60 31.15  

139 Rocchetti Vanessa 98 Gym La Coudre 8.35 7.25 7.75 7.80 31.15  

140 Kaufmann Carla 96 TV Kirchberg 7.25 7.65 8.20 7.95 31.05  

141 Ravenel Elia 97 Gym La Coudre 7.65 7.40 7.50 8.20 30.75  

142 Lachat Katja 99 GETU Wichtrach 8.65 6.55 7.80 7.70 30.70  

143 Rubin Jessica 99 gym Agrès Court 7.50 6.90 7.90 8.25 30.55  

144 Marolf Livia 99 TV Kallnach 7.50 7.20 8.05 7.70 30.45  

145 Seifritz Rafaela 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 7.15 8.10 6.25 30.00  

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Fankhauser Céline 98 BTV BERN 1 8.70 9.00 9.25 9.30 36.25 109.80 * 

Mangione Vanessa 00 9.00 8.50 8.45 8.85 34.80 

Ryser Lian 97 9.15 9.25 9.15 9.45 37.00 

Schürch Bess 97 9.40 8.90 8.65 9.60 36.55 

Streichnote 34.80 

2 Friedrich Michelle 00 GymCenter Utzenstorf 1 8.95 8.75 9.35 9.30 36.35 109.75 * 

Moser Julia 00 9.20 9.05 9.00 9.60 36.85 

Nyfeler Leonie 00 8.80 8.75 8.75 9.00 35.30 

Rüttimann Nathalie 00 9.55 9.00 8.60 9.40 36.55 

Streichnote 35.30 

3 Jeambrun Léa 98 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.50 9.40 9.20 9.30 37.40 109.65 * 

Lachat Marine 98 8.90 9.05 8.55 9.15 35.65 

Montavon Pauline 97 9.25 9.55 9.00 8.80 36.60 

Martin Elise 98 9.40 8.45 8.60 8.70 35.15 

Streichnote 35.15 

4 Bortignon Valeria 99 GymCenter Utzenstorf 2 9.35 8.90 9.00 9.30 36.55 108.40  

Götschmann Zoë 99 9.15 8.95 8.90 9.10 36.10 

Nyfeler Anja 97 9.20 8.70 9.05 8.80 35.75 

Schindelholz 
Michelle 

00 8.95 8.25 9.20 9.20 35.60 

Streichnote 35.60 

5 Fankhauser Janelle 00 GETU Brügg 1 9.10 9.10 8.95 8.80 35.95 108.20  

Fankhauser Selina 97 9.20 8.85 9.30 9.05 36.40 

Kilchhofer Jessica 96 8.85 9.15 8.80 9.05 35.85 

Wey Leanna 98 8.85 9.00 8.85 9.15 35.85 

Streichnote 35.85 

6 Jeanneret Nastasia 97 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-
de-Fonds 

9.10 8.35 9.05 9.00 35.50 107.30  

Longobardi Mara 98 8.95 8.75 8.85 9.15 35.70 

Amez-Droz Océane 98 8.45 9.05 9.15 9.45 36.10 

7 Bressoud Chloé 1996 Team Agrès Vionnaz 1 9.15 9.10 8.90 8.30 35.45 107.10  
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Jan Malika 1996 8.90 9.10 8.65 9.10 35.75 

Zufferey Lauréane 1999 8.80 8.65 8.80 8.85 35.10 

Constantin 
Stephanie 

2000 9.10 9.00 9.05 8.75 35.90 

Streichnote 35.10 

8 Hurni Nathalie 99 GETU Brügg 2 9.15 8.95 8.95 8.70 35.75 107.05  

Kilchhofer 
Stephanie 

96 9.15 8.50 8.60 9.00 35.25 

Ryser Jessica 00 8.80 7.65 8.60 8.80 33.85 

Ryser Deborah 99 8.80 9.10 9.40 8.75 36.05 

Streichnote 33.85 

9 De Lorenzo Sabrina 98 GETU Melchnau 9.30 9.00 9.40 9.35 37.05 106.50  

Leuenberger Vera 97 9.00 8.85 8.15 9.00 35.00 

Leuenberger Rahel 97 8.95 8.45 8.55 8.50 34.45 

Grossenbacher 
Sarah 

97 8.85 8.70 7.85 8.85 34.25 

Streichnote 34.25 

10 Bolzli Lara 97 TV Kirchlindach 8.50 7.55 8.85 8.60 33.50 104.50  

Grob Leonie 97 9.10 8.60 8.90 9.10 35.70 

Zbinden Rahel 98 9.00 8.90 8.70 8.70 35.30 

11 Abdullahi Yasmin 98 BTV BERN 2 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.15 35.10 104.45  

Ceschia Lara 00 8.80 7.55 7.70 7.90 31.95 

Christ Aline 99 8.75 8.20 8.55 8.90 34.40 

Hostettler Nadine 00 9.15 8.55 8.35 8.90 34.95 

Streichnote 31.95 

12 Weber Angela 98 TV Lyss 8.95 8.25 8.90 8.90 35.00 104.10  

Schlatter Tabea 96 8.90 8.35 8.65 8.90 34.80 

Zingg Anja 96 9.00 8.55 8.45 8.30 34.30 

Chavaillat Natacha 93 8.50 8.70 8.50 8.25 33.95 

Streichnote 33.95 

13 Moser Damara 98 Getu Büren a.A. 8.95 8.35 9.10 8.50 34.90 104.00  

Lüscher Raphaela 97 8.70 8.50 7.85 8.35 33.40 

Horisberger Alana 97 9.20 9.30 8.90 8.30 35.70 

14 Dysli Patricia 94 GETU Brügg 3 8.55 8.30 8.55 8.85 34.25 102.40  

Piguet Valérie 00 8.90 9.10 8.15 8.40 34.55 

Schneider Tanja 97 8.60 8.30 8.45 8.25 33.60 

15 Zbinden Lara 98 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 7.35 8.20 8.45 32.30 102.15  

Hradil Isabelle 98 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.25 34.00 

Küpfer Lisa 96 8.60 8.20 8.60 7.75 33.15 

Schröder Carolina 99 8.95 8.50 8.95 8.60 35.00 

Streichnote 32.30 

16 Artemieva Lisa 96 TV Frutigen 8.25 8.20 8.55 8.30 33.30 101.45  

Luchsinger Julia 97 9.05 8.25 8.80 8.35 34.45 

Mani Jorina 97 8.75 8.20 6.80 8.40 32.15 

Trachsel Lisa 96 8.40 8.45 8.75 8.10 33.70 

Streichnote 32.15 

17 Bischoff Menja 98 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 7.90 8.20 7.65 32.50 101.45  

Schoch Yvana 98 8.85 8.40 8.60 8.55 34.40 

Astner Iren 97 9.05 8.75 8.05 8.70 34.55 

18 Bonvin Camille 1998 Team Agrès Vionnaz 2 8.60 8.75 8.50 8.95 34.80 99.75  

Crittin Maurane 1999 8.10 8.05 7.65 8.80 32.60 

Antille Madeleine 1996 8.00 7.55 8.70 8.10 32.35 

19 Seifritz Rafaela 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 7.15 8.10 6.25 30.00 99.00  

Thoenen Gina 97 7.70 8.05 8.20 8.05 32.00 

Brand Tanja 97 9.05 7.80 9.00 7.20 33.05 

Hauswirth Natalie 97 8.75 8.35 8.50 8.35 33.95 

Streichnote 30.00 
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Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Schori Shannon 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.55 9.30 9.70 9.10 37.65 G 

2 Heiniger Julia 98 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.10 37.45 S 

3 Kämpf Rahel 95 BTV Bern 9.60 9.20 9.45 9.00 37.25 B 

4 Witschi Lisa 95 BTV Bern 9.35 9.20 9.10 9.30 36.95 * 

5 Vincenzi Jordane 96 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.15 9.40 9.25 8.80 36.60 * 

6 Deagostini Lara 98 FSG Colombier 9.25 9.40 8.90 8.95 36.50 * 

7 Kummer Noelia 95 Getu Büren a.A. 9.35 9.30 9.20 8.40 36.25 * 

8 Zingg Michelle 97 TV Lyss 9.20 8.80 9.20 8.95 36.15 * 

9 Hirt Laura 95 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.55 9.10 8.40 8.90 35.95 * 

10 Marchand Morgane 96 FSG Colombier 9.40 9.30 8.75 8.50 35.95 * 

11 Maier Selver 96 FSG Colombier 9.15 9.30 9.15 8.35 35.95 * 

12 Grossenbacher Noémie 94 TV Lyss 8.95 9.30 8.75 8.95 35.95 * 

13 Wallau Alina 98 BTV Bern 9.20 8.70 9.25 8.75 35.90 * 

14 Ferrari Anja 99 GETU Wolfwil 8.90 8.85 9.20 8.90 35.85 * 

15 Drenkelforth Janice 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 9.05 8.75 8.60 35.70 * 

16 Jakob Rahel 98 GETU Wolfwil 9.00 9.25 8.85 8.60 35.70 * 

17 Kipfer Stéphanie 97 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 9.05 9.15 8.70 35.60 * 

18 Gosteli Melissa 96 GETU Brügg 9.05 9.05 9.10 8.25 35.45 * 

19 Choffat Chloé 96 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.95 9.00 9.40 8.05 35.40 * 

20 Kälin Sabrina 96 TV Kirchlindach 8.70 8.95 9.10 8.65 35.40 * 

21 Mangione Romina 98 BTV Bern 9.20 8.60 8.90 8.60 35.30 * 

22 Grunder Doreen 96 GETU Wolfwil 9.00 9.15 8.55 8.55 35.25 * 

23 Delacour Gwennaëlle 96 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.25 8.75 8.25 8.85 35.10 * 

24 Christen Lara 97 Getu Büren a.A. 8.85 9.05 9.10 8.10 35.10 * 

25 Fankhauser Damaris 96 BTV Bern 8.90 8.65 8.80 8.75 35.10 * 

26 Schwerdtel Astrid 97 BTV Bern 8.20 8.95 8.50 9.25 34.90 * 

27 Berger Livia 94 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.75 8.85 9.00 8.30 34.90 * 

28 Mettan Sarah 94 Sion-Jeunes 8.90 8.65 8.80 8.55 34.90 * 

29 Reymond Delphine 93 Sion-Jeunes 8.60 8.95 8.70 8.55 34.80  

30 Menoud Pauline 95 FSG Colombier 9.10 8.25 8.95 8.30 34.60  

31 Egger Katia 97 BTV Bern 8.50 8.75 8.90 8.40 34.55  

32 Steck Romana 95 GymCenter Utzenstorf 8.60 8.70 8.90 8.35 34.55  

33 Jaques Christine-Laure 95 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 9.15 8.60 8.25 8.50 34.50  

34 Jeambrun Linsey 96 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.45 9.15 8.75 8.10 34.45  

35 Ruef Jennifer 93 TV Ittigen 9.05 8.95 9.10 7.30 34.40  

36 Christinat Alison 96 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.55 8.40 8.70 8.70 34.35  

37 Reinmann Ramona 92 TV Wiedlisbach 8.80 9.20 7.85 8.35 34.20  

38 Riesen Leila 96 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 8.70 8.60 8.30 8.45 34.05  

39 Gerber Lisa Valérie 95 TV Frutigen 8.40 8.65 8.75 7.90 33.70  

40 Aeberhard Selina 97 BTV Bern 8.60 8.60 8.50 7.85 33.55  

41 Vuilleumier Loue 91 Neuchâtel Gym 8.15 8.70 8.10 8.15 33.10  

42 Roth Livia 95 TV Lyss 8.95 8.45 8.60 7.05 33.05  

43 Burn Sandra 93 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 8.95 7.55 7.10 32.40  

44 Grand Clévia 94 Gym La Coudre 7.55 9.00 8.15 7.50 32.20  

45 Gehri Nina 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 8.60 6.95 8.30 32.15  

46 Silagy Julie 94 Neuchâtel Gym 8.65 8.40 7.10 7.90 32.05  

47 Böhlen Mirjam 93 TV Kallnach 8.55 8.35 7.10 7.80 31.80  

48 Thiébaud Marie 93 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 7.80 8.45 8.05 7.40 31.70  

49 Schweizer Tess 93 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 7.75 8.70 8.25 6.70 31.40  

50 Huguenin Joanie 91 Gym La Coudre 8.20 8.00 8.20 6.95 31.35  

51 Kohli Nicole 92 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 7.60 7.65 7.40 31.00  

52 Rosselet Oksana 94 FSG Les Verrieres 8.70 8.10 8.35 5.80 30.95  

53 Bohnenblust Marion 93 GETU Wichtrach 8.60 8.45 8.75 5.10 30.90  

54 Siegrist Nadine 92 TV Wiedlisbach 7.60 6.90 7.75 7.70 29.95  

55 Andrié Natacha 93 FSC St-Imier 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.10 5.10  
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Team Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Kämpf Rahel 95 BTV Bern 1 9.60 9.20 9.45 9.00 37.25 110.10 * 

Schwerdtel Astrid 97 8.20 8.95 8.50 9.25 34.90 

Wallau Alina 98 9.20 8.70 9.25 8.75 35.90 

Witschi Lisa 95 9.35 9.20 9.10 9.30 36.95 

Streichnote 34.90 

2 Maier Selver 96 FSG Colombier 9.15 9.30 9.15 8.35 35.95 108.40 * 

Deagostini Lara 98 9.25 9.40 8.90 8.95 36.50 

Marchand Morgane 96 9.40 9.30 8.75 8.50 35.95 

Menoud Pauline 95 9.10 8.25 8.95 8.30 34.60 

Streichnote 34.60 

3 Hirt Laura 95 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.55 9.10 8.40 8.90 35.95 107.95 * 

Heiniger Julia 98 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.10 37.45 

Steck Romana 95 8.60 8.70 8.90 8.35 34.55 

4 Aeberhard Selina 97 BTV Bern 2 8.60 8.60 8.50 7.85 33.55 104.95  

Egger Katia 97 8.50 8.75 8.90 8.40 34.55 

Fankhauser Damaris 96 8.90 8.65 8.80 8.75 35.10 

Mangione Romina 98 9.20 8.60 8.90 8.60 35.30 

Streichnote 33.55 

5 Gehri Nina 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 8.60 6.95 8.30 32.15 98.85  

Drenkelforth Janice 96 9.30 9.05 8.75 8.60 35.70 

Kohli Nicole 92 8.35 7.60 7.65 7.40 31.00 
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Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Evard Océane 91 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.70 9.35 9.80 9.65 38.50 G 

2 Heer Olivia 92 GETU Wolfwil 9.60 9.10 9.20 9.10 37.00 S 

3 Deppeler Anna 95 BTV Bern 9.75 8.70 9.20 9.15 36.80 B 

4 Rentsch Carla 95 BTV Bern 9.50 9.20 9.05 8.90 36.65 * 

5 Rodriguez Iria 91 TV Lyss 9.35 9.40 9.60 8.15 36.50 * 

6 Henz Margaux 96 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.35 9.15 8.95 8.95 36.40 * 

7 Sester Maude 92 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.30 9.15 8.75 9.20 36.40 * 

8 Jeckelmann Marie-Noëlle 96 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 8.80 9.30 9.25 8.95 36.30 * 

9 Schwerdtel Fiona 94 BTV Bern 9.00 9.15 9.05 9.05 36.25 * 

10 Détraz Thelma 96 FSG Colombier 9.35 8.95 9.30 8.55 36.15 * 

11 Grossenbacher Jasmin 91 TV Orpund 9.35 8.80 9.10 8.75 36.00 * 

12 Bourquin Rachel 90 Neuchâtel Gym 9.00 9.20 8.70 9.00 35.90 * 

13 Guidi Alexia 96 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 9.05 9.15 9.00 8.40 35.60  

14 Schneeberger Yvana 96 GETU Wolfwil 8.90 9.15 9.20 8.30 35.55  

15 Sester Maïté 90 Team Agrès Val de Ruz 9.20 9.30 8.10 8.85 35.45  

16 Bösiger Fabienne 94 GETU Wolfwil 9.25 8.60 8.95 8.45 35.25  

17 Christen Nina 94 Getu Büren a.A. 9.35 8.80 8.60 8.45 35.20  

18 Gisler Corinne 93 TV Orpund 9.15 8.95 8.20 8.85 35.15  

19 Etienne Léane 91 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 9.05 8.95 8.85 8.30 35.15  

20 Habersaat Laure 81 Gym La Coudre 8.85 8.95 8.60 8.50 34.90  

21 Rauber Sarah 92 GETU Wolfwil 8.80 8.70 8.10 8.15 33.75  

22 Chatelain Emma 81 Neuchâtel Gym 8.70 8.25 8.00 8.25 33.20  

23 Tüscher Karin 86 TV Belp 8.60 8.10 7.75 8.30 32.75  

24 Keller Melanie 89 TV Kallnach 8.40 8.50 7.85 7.80 32.55  

 
 

Team Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Deppeler Anna 95 BTV Bern 9.75 8.70 9.20 9.15 36.80 109.70 * 

Rentsch Carla 95 9.50 9.20 9.05 8.90 36.65 

Schwerdtel Fiona 94 9.00 9.15 9.05 9.05 36.25 
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Kategorie KD, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Marti Martina 88 TV Lyss 9.50 9.30 9.55 9.20 37.55 G 

2 Kehrli Katrin 84 Getu Meiringen 9.35 9.60 9.15 9.35 37.45 S 

3 Vorpe Estelle 75 BTV Bern 9.55 9.40 9.00 9.40 37.35 B 

4 Bastardoz Emilie 90 FSG St-Imier 9.10 9.30 9.30 9.00 36.70 * 

5 Strahm Mirjam 87 GETU Melchnau 9.10 9.25 9.05 9.20 36.60 * 

6 Grossenbacher Simona 88 GymCenter Utzenstorf 9.00 9.10 9.35 8.80 36.25 * 

7 Perreten Lilian 86 Getu Meiringen 9.30 8.75 9.20 8.80 36.05 * 

8 Rösti Stefanie 88 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 9.15 9.00 9.05 8.50 35.70 * 

9 Raaflaub Cristina 90 TV Kirchlindach 8.80 8.85 9.20 8.80 35.65 * 

10 Styger Corinne 84 BTV Bern 8.95 9.30 9.20 8.05 35.50 * 

11 Pluess Mégane 91 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.95 8.70 8.90 8.90 35.45  

12 Nützi Marina 88 GETU Wolfwil 8.90 8.85 9.20 8.35 35.30  

13 Spycher Odile 88 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.50 8.90 9.15 8.65 35.20  

14 Dubois Virginie 90 FSG Colombier 8.05 9.30 9.15 8.45 34.95  

15 Strahm Kathrin 85 GETU Melchnau 8.95 8.75 8.90 8.15 34.75  

16 Marti Alessia 91 TV Lyss 8.70 8.50 8.70 8.50 34.40  

17 Wolf Therese 91 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 8.45 8.20 8.25 33.90  

18 Ackermann Melanie 92 GETU Wolfwil 8.55 8.40 8.50 7.85 33.30  

19 Lenze Laura 92 GETU Wolfwil 7.90 8.55 8.70 7.95 33.10  

20 Ritzmann Monika 88 TV Belp 8.15 8.15 8.30 8.10 32.70  
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Kategorie 5, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Hofmann Lukas 95 TV Kirchberg 9.10 9.45 8.75 9.45 9.60 46.35 G 

2 Gogniat Thibaut 97 Fémina-Sport Glovelier 8.95 9.45 9.20 8.95 9.40 45.95 S 

3 Marty David 93 TV Innertkirchen 8.95 8.90 9.10 9.35 9.20 45.50 B 

4 Guinand Sandro 85 TV Brienz 9.15 8.60 9.35 8.80 9.55 45.45 * 

5 Wey Manuel 95 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.80 9.45 8.45 9.35 45.25 * 

6 Recordon Steven 95 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-
Fonds 

8.55 8.85 9.30 8.55 9.45 44.70 * 

7 Maurer Jonas 95 TV Innertkirchen 8.85 8.85 8.85 8.80 9.20 44.55 * 

8 Leuenberger Lukas 97 TV Lyss 9.10 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.70 44.45 * 

9 Ryser Jan 96 TV Lyss 9.00 8.55 9.15 8.75 8.90 44.35 * 

10 Thiébaud Florian 95 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.45 8.85 8.90 8.35 9.40 43.95 * 

11 Lavanchy Ryan 94 Gym La Coudre 9.00 8.60 8.85 8.45 8.90 43.80 * 

12 Hirt Lorenz 99 TV Lyss 8.85 9.15 9.00 8.10 8.60 43.70 * 

13 Aegerter Patrick 98 TV Lyss 9.00 8.45 8.90 8.55 8.70 43.60 * 

14 Tschamper Luca 99 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.40 8.65 8.25 9.20 43.55 * 

15 Perret Clément 95 Chézard-St-Martin 8.80 8.30 8.65 8.30 9.40 43.45 * 

16 Fankhauser 
Christoph 

96 BTV Bern 8.85 8.85 8.75 8.25 8.65 43.35 * 

17 Christ Laurent 98 BTV Bern 8.65 8.75 8.50 8.45 8.95 43.30 * 

18 Minder Timon 95 TV Orpund 8.80 8.70 8.85 8.15 8.80 43.30 * 

19 De Graaf Wout 98 TV Zollikofen 8.65 9.00 8.75 8.00 8.60 43.00 * 

20 Sebhatu Yonas 94 Gym La Coudre 8.35 8.95 8.45 8.25 8.90 42.90  

21 Burkhalter Joscha 96 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 9.10 8.10 8.70 8.20 8.65 42.75  

22 Wyss Manuel 95 GETU Melchnau 8.60 8.40 8.50 8.30 8.75 42.55  

23 Kienast Michael 94 TV Lyss 8.05 8.50 9.15 8.35 8.40 42.45  

24 Jungi Noël 96 TV Kallnach 8.70 8.70 8.55 7.65 8.50 42.10  

25 von Känel Jan 96 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 8.35 8.30 9.10 8.00 8.20 41.95  

26 Pigny Alois 96 FSG Les Verrieres 8.60 8.65 8.15 8.00 8.45 41.85  

27 Eicher Max 96 TV Lyss 8.95 8.65 8.85 8.90 6.45 41.80  

28 Eskandar Marc 96 TV Lyss 8.40 7.85 8.95 7.90 8.30 41.40  

29 von Känel Michael 94 TV Zweisimmen, GETU-Riege 8.70 7.85 8.40 7.95 8.50 41.40  

30 Favre Steven 97 Gym La Coudre 7.80 8.35 8.85 7.70 8.55 41.25  

31 Reusser Marc 96 BTV Bern 8.80 8.85 8.35 7.00 8.00 41.00  

32 Louvrier Mathis 99 FSG Les Verrieres 8.30 8.50 8.35 6.85 8.00 40.00  

33 Carrillo Dyla Oliver 97 TV Kallnach 7.55 7.95 7.90 7.60 8.45 39.45  

34 Dubois Swen 96 Chézard-St-Martin 7.90 7.65 8.55 6.90 8.00 39.00  

35 Reithmeier Dominik 96 TV Kallnach 7.55 8.25 7.60 7.20 7.80 38.40  

36 Piaget Yves 97 FSG Les Verrieres 8.15 7.90 8.05 6.55 7.50 38.15  

37 Sancey Julien 98 FSG Les Verrieres 8.30 8.25 8.25 6.45 6.50 37.75  

38 Gilliard Mirko 95 Gym La Coudre 7.60 7.20 7.25 7.55 8.15 37.75  

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total E Total T A 

1 Hirt Lorenz 99 TV Lyss 1 8.85 9.15 9.00 8.10 8.60 43.70 131.65 * 

Aegerter Patrick 98 9.00 8.45 8.90 8.55 8.70 43.60 

Eskandar Marc 96 8.40 7.85 8.95 7.90 8.30 41.40 

Ryser Jan 96 9.00 8.55 9.15 8.75 8.90 44.35 

Streichnote 41.40 

2 Eicher Max 96 TV Lyss 2 8.95 8.65 8.85 8.90 6.45 41.80 128.70 * 

Leuenberger Lukas 97 9.10 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.70 44.45 

Kienast Michael 94 8.05 8.50 9.15 8.35 8.40 42.45 
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Kategorie 6, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Haddenbruch David 93 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.35 9.55 9.70 9.25 9.40 47.25 G 

2 Kindler Yannik 95 TV Kirchberg 9.55 9.30 9.40 9.55 9.30 47.10 S 

3 Ast Yanick 90 TV Leissigen 9.40 9.05 9.35 9.15 9.60 46.55 B 

4 Theurillat David 92 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 9.05 9.25 9.55 8.60 8.85 45.30 * 

5 Antelmi Loris 94 TV Lyss 9.05 9.00 9.40 8.75 9.10 45.30 * 

6 Mumenthaler Patrick 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 9.20 9.25 8.85 8.80 45.05 * 

7 Zürcher Marc 84 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.95 9.20 9.00 8.95 8.30 44.40 * 

8 Weiss Alexander 93 TV Stettlen 9.35 8.75 8.60 8.45 8.95 44.10  

9 Brönnimann Damian 93 TV Belp 9.20 9.05 9.10 8.25 8.50 44.10  

10 Zaugg Andreas 90 TV Wiedlisbach 8.85 9.05 8.70 8.40 9.00 44.00  

11 Theurillat Yann 90 Gym Juniors, La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.40 8.95 9.15 8.50 8.55 43.55  

12 Schwab Timothy 86 BTV Bern 9.60 8.15 8.85 8.25 8.10 42.95  

13 Kumar Varun 94 Gym La Coudre 8.05 8.85 8.80 8.65 6.90 41.25  

14 Steiner Samuel 84 GETU Wichtrach 8.85 7.70 8.35 7.80 8.30 41.00  
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Kategorie 7, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Zobrist Marc 87 TV Innertkirchen 9.55 9.60 9.45 9.40 9.50 47.50 G 

2 Bur Olivier 75 TV Orpund 8.80 9.60 9.30 9.35 9.35 46.40 S 

3 Burren Marcel 81 TV Belp 8.90 9.10 9.30 8.65 9.45 45.40 B 

4 Reber Thomas 83 TV Belp 9.20 9.20 9.00 8.65 9.25 45.30  

5 Gilser Stefan 90 TV Orpund 9.05 9.60 9.30 9.00 8.30 45.25  

6 Jacot Matthieu 90 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.40 8.70 8.90 8.15 8.40 42.55  
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Kategorie KH, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Wenger Rolf 58 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 8.40 9.20 8.70 9.00 44.45 G 

2 Greber Patrick 76 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.80 8.15 9.10 8.30 8.75 43.10 S 

3 Beilstein Marcel 76 TV Fehraltdorf 8.80 8.90 8.95 8.30 8.10 43.05 B 

4 Hirschi Daniel 80 TV Belp 8.15 8.75 8.45 8.00 8.75 42.10  

5 Von Bergen Markus 81 TV Innertkirchen 8.10 7.45 8.60 7.80 8.50 40.45  
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